
Addendum #1 
Whitehern Kitchenette  

January 17th, 2025 

 

1.  

Q: Please provide specifications for the millwork. Section 06200-Finished Carpentry does not 
appear to apply to this project. 

A:  MILLWORK IS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 06200 – FINISHED CARPENTRY PART 1.4.1 (“FINISH 

CARPENTRY TO COMPLY WITH QUALITY STANDARDS FOR ARCHITECTURAL MILLWORK, EDITION 2, EXCEPT 

WHERE SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.”) 

CABINET MATERIALS ARE AS SHOWN ON DRAWING SHEETS A102A, A102B & A103. 

PRIMER AND PAINT FOR CABINETS IS SPECIFIED IN SPECIFICATION SECTION 09900 PAINTING. 

2.  

Q: Section 09210-Historic Plaster does not appear to apply to this project. Please advise if 
applicable and where scope is shown. 

A: SECTION 09210 HISTORIC PLASTER IS INCLUDED TO PROVIDE STANDARDS FOR ANY “MAKE GOOD” WORK 

THAT IS REQUIRED, SHOULD EXISTING PLASTER FINISHES BE DAMAGED IN THE COURSE OF WORK. 

3.  

Q: Please provide detail of junction between new Resilient Flooring and existing quarter 
round and baseboard to remain. 

A: REMOVE EXISTING QUARTER ROUND; LAY RESILIENT FLOORING TO FACE OF BASEBOARD; REINSTALL 

QUARTER ROUND OVER EDGE OF RESILIENT FLOORING. 

4.  

Q: Please advise if new Resilient Flooring is required under new millwork base cabinets. 

A: CONTINUE RESILIENT FLOORING BENEATH NEW MILLWORK BASE CABINETS. 

5.  

Q: Section 09900 Painting, 3.5 Application: General Painting, Article .4 states: “Do not spray 
finishes or use rolls.  Apply finishes using brushes only.” Please if paint finish by rolling is 
acceptable. 

A: USE OF PAINT ROLLERS ON FLAT SURFACES IS ACCEPTABLE. 

 


